

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1081/2007

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Vinod and Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Raaj Pal Choudhary Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Nishant Soni Adv. on behalf of Mr. Ripu Daman Singh Naruka Adv.
For Respondents No.6 and 7	Mr. Amit Singh Shekhawat Adv.

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA

Judgment / Order

14/03/2019

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that respondent No.3 has died. Wife of respondent No.3 is already represented as respondent No.4.

List again on 01.04.2019. Record of the trial court be summoned.

(SABINA)J.

S.Kumawat-6

सत्यमेव जयते